Town of Ridgefield Special Board of Selectmen Meeting Wednesday March 31, 2021 at 4:00pm

In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order 7B, the in-person open meeting requirements for a public agency have been suspended. As a result, the Board of Selectmen will conduct a public meeting remotely using video/audio conference technology in real time. Register via Zoom, View live stream on the town website www.ridgefieldct.org or view live on Comcast channel 24.

Register for this Webinar:

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN r-utfRSrTGeZKD9rxUP-cg

BOS Agenda

1. Energy Task Force Presentation

Policy: Board of Selectmen's meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order with comment invited only on agenda items that are action items not subject to formal public hearing. Individuals will be recognized for three minutes after Board of Selectmen discussion but before Board of Selectmen vote. All items on agenda are presented as possible action items (vote) by the Board of Selectmen.

Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact the First Selectman's Office at 203-431-2774 or selectman@ridgefieldct.org.